502916660 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOKUDO CO., LTD.	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	3050 BOWERS AVENUE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12254778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: kneil@pattersonsheridan.com, PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP.

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPM/009540USD4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. STEVENS
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Stevens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sokudo to Applied#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0789

502916660

EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS SOKUDO CO., LTD., a Japanese kabushiki kaisha ("SOKUDO") and having a principal place of business in Kyoto, Japan, has an ownership interest in the inventions set forth in U.S. and foreign applications U.S. and foreign patents and invention alerts listed on Appendix A hereto (collectively the "Patent Documents");

WHEREAS APPLIED MATERIALS INC. (hereinafter "APPLIED MATERIALS") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware United States of America and having a principal place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue Santa Clara CA 95054 USA is desirous of acquiring all title right and interest in to and under said inventions and Patent Documents;

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged SOKUDO has and does hereby sell assign transfer and set over unto APPLIED MATERIALS its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries in to and under said Patent Documents including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof and in and to any and all letters patents to be granted and issued therefore not only for to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions but for to and in all other countries and regions; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to APPLIED MATERIALS in accordance with this assignment. SOKUDO hereby consents to any and all procedures being taken by the said assignee in regard to the assignment of the identified Patent Documents. Any and all costs and fees, if any, related to assignment and transfer of Patent Documents from SOKUDO to APPLIED MATERIALS hereunder shall be borne by APPLIED MATERIALS.

THIS 27th day of September 2013.

SOKUDO Co., LTD. (Assignor)

APPLIED MATERIALS INC. (Assignee)

By:

1